

Press Release

Brussels, 5 May 2015

First Quarter 2015 Earnings Announcement KBC Group NV

KBC Group NV will be announcing its results for the first quarter of 2015 on <u>Tuesday</u>, 12 May 2015.

<u>From 7 a.m.</u> on that day, the press release will be available on KBC group's website: www.kbc.com.

The consensus analyst view has already been published on KBC group's website.

Note to the editor

There will be a <u>conference call for the media at 11.00 a.m</u>. Journalists who want to take part can dial in on the following number a few minutes before 11.00 a.m.:

- Dial-In for Belgium: 0800 40 864 (free) or 081 70 00 61;
- International dial-In UK: +44 (0) 1452 555 566

Mr. Johan Thijs, Group CEO and Mr. Luc Popelier, Chief Financial Officer, will give a brief presentation on the results and will subsequently be available to answer questions. The presentation will also be available from 7 a.m. on www.kbc.com.

For more information, please contact:

Viviane Huybrecht, General Manager, Corporate Communication/Spokesperson, KBC Group Tel +32 2 429 85 45 - E-mail: pressofficekbc@kbc.be

KBC Group NV

Havenlaan 2 – 1080 Brussels Viviane Huybrecht General Manager Corporate Communication /Spokesperson Tel. +32 2 429 85 45 Press Office Stef Leunens Tel. +32 2 429 65 01 Ilse De MuyerTel. +32 2 429 29 15 Fax +32 2 429 81 60 E-mail: pressofficekbc@kbc.be

KBC press releases are available at www.kbc.com
or can be obtained by sending an e-mail to
pressofficekbc@kbc.be

Follow us on www.twitter.com/kbc group